Submitted by:

Chairman of the Assembly at the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Office of Management and Budget

For Reading:

April 7, 1998

APPROVED
Date: 5-4-98

5

CLERK'S OFFICE

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. ___98-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$300,000) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PROPERTY AND FACILITY MANAGEMENT OPERATING BUDGET THROUGH THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND (0151) TO THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (0451), FOR REPLACEMENT JAIL SITE SELECTION (PHASE II)

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000) is appropriated as a contribution from the Department of Property and Facility Management Operating Budget through the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Fund (0151) to the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Capital Improvement Fund (0451), for replacement Jail Site Selection (Phase II).

<u>Section 2</u>. This resolution is effective immediately upon passage and approval.

May

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this _4th day of April; 1998.

Chairperson

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATION:

Property and Facility Management \$300,000

(Subject to Appropriation)

AM 368-98

assembly/argd07.doc



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE **ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM**

No.	AM 368-98

Meeting Date: April 7, 1998

1 2

3

4 5

10 11 12

13 14

15 16

17 18 19

34

FROM: Mayor

SUBJECT: Contribution from Operating Fund to Capital Fund

AR 98-102, the 1998 General Government Operating Budget first quarter revision, includes a \$300,000 appropriation from Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area fund balance (0151) for Replacement Jail Site Selection (Phase II). AR 98-102 is scheduled for Assembly public hearing/action on April 14, 1998.

The attached Assembly Resolution contributes that \$300,000 to the Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Capital Improvement Fund from which the payment should properly be made.

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AR 98-123

Concurrence:

Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted

Rick Mystrom Mayor

Prepared by:

Eugene A. Dusek, Director Office of Management and Budget

Com a. Ll

Fund Certification:

0151-4980-6667 \$300,000 (Subject to Appropriation)

Soren Orley Chief Fiscal Officer

AR 98-123